PERPETUAL WHOLESALE FUNDS UPDATE

1 April 2021



UPDATES TO BUY/SELL SPREADS

WHAT IS A BUY/SELL SPREAD?

Estimated transaction costs are allocated when an investor buys or sells units in a fund by incorporating a buy/sell spread between a Fund's entry and exit unit prices, where appropriate. This aims to ensure that other investors aren't impacted by the transaction costs associated with a particular investor buying or selling units in the Fund. The spread is based on our estimates of the average transaction costs incurred by a Fund and will impact the return on your investment.

WHY ARE THEY CHANGING?

The buy/sell spreads for the Funds listed below are changing to reflect our recent review of estimated transaction costs.

WHAT ARE THE NEW BUY/SELL SPREADS?

FUND	APIR code	PREVIOUS BUY/SELL SPREAD		NEW BUY/SELL SPREAD EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2021
Perpetual Wholesale Split Growth Fund	PERO066AU	0.32%/0.00%	\downarrow	0.27%/0.00%
Perpetual Wholesale Diversified Real Return Fund Class W	PERO556AU	0.10%/0.11%	↑	O.11%/O.11%
Perpetual Wholesale Diversified Real Return Fund Class Z	PER6115AU	0.10%/0.11%	↑	O.11%/O.11%

DOES PERPETUAL PROFIT FROM BUY/SELL SPREADS?

No, the buy/sell spread is not a fee paid to us. It is retained in the Fund to cover the actual transaction costs as they are incurred.

MORE INFORMATION

This publication has been prepared by Perpetual Investment Management Limited (PIML) ABN 18 000 866 535, AFSL No 234426. It is general information only and is not intended to provide you with financial advice or take into account your objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consider, with a financial adviser, whether the information is suitable for your circumstances. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for any loss or damage as a result of any reliance on this information. The product disclosure statement (PDS) for the Perpetual Wholesale Funds, issued by PIML, should be considered before deciding whether to acquire or hold units in those funds. The PDS can be obtained by calling 1800 022 033 or visiting our website www.perpetual.com.au. No company in the Perpetual Group (Perpetual Group means Perpetual Limited ABN 86 000 431 827 and its subsidiaries) guarantees the performance of any fund or the return of an investor's capital.

MORE INFORMATION

Perpetual Investments 1800 022 033 Email investments@perpetual.com.au www.perpetual.com.au/investments



For further information please refer to the relevant Product Disclosure Statement which is available on our website - https://www.perpetual.com.au/resources-and-documents

